

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

CONTACT: Evan Roeser Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. 973-401-5578 eroeser@weichertrealtors.net

Local Realtor® Dan Harris Jr. Honored with State Sales Award

VILLAS, N.J. / Feb. 4, 2021 — Dan Harris Jr., the broker/owner of Weichert, Realtors® - City to Shore in Villas, was recently awarded the Silver level of the 2020 NJ Realtors® Circle of Excellence Sales Award. Annually, New Jersey Realtors recognizes its members who have demonstrated distinction in sales throughout the state.

The NJ Realtors Circle of Excellence Sales Award is considered one of the most prestigious honors awarded to Realtors in New Jersey. It is highly regarded throughout the industry and recognizes members who have excelled in the field of salesmanship. The NJ Realtors Distinguished Sales Club Award recognizes members who have achieved the Circle of Excellence Sales Award for 10 or more years.

"This would not have been possible without the help of the other agents in my office," said Harris.

Dan Harris Jr.

The 2020 NJ Realtors Circle of Excellence Sales Award level requirements were:

- Bronze: \$2.5 Million and 15 Units Minimum or 30 Units
- Silver: \$6.5 Million and 20 Units Minimum or 70 Units
- Gold: \$12 Million and 25 Units Minimum or 90 Units
- Platinum: \$20 Million and 30 Units Minimum or 125 Units

In addition to earning units for sales and listings volume as well as rental transactions, members can also receive unit credits for involvement in the association and the industry.

Weichert, Realtors® - City to Shore is an independently owned and operated Weichert® affiliate. The office serves Cape May County and surrounding areas.

For more information about Weichert, Realtors® - City to Shore, located at 1228 Bayshore Road in Villas, contact Maureen Card at 609-886-8200 or visit www.weichertcitytoshore.com.

###

About Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc.: Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. has grown steadily since Jim Weichert, president, chairman and CEO of Weichert Companies, launched the company's franchise division in 2001. The affiliate division was created to offer a business model for franchisee ownership candidates described as "a clearly defined operating system for marketing and managing a real estate business." Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. announced its first affiliate in 2002, was ranked as one of the top traditional residential real estate franchises in *Entrepreneur's* 2021 Franchise 500 and was identified in 2021 by *Franchise Business Review* as one of the top U.S. franchises for owner satisfaction. Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. has offices serving over 350 markets in 41 states. For more information about Weichert, visit Weichert.com or for information on franchise opportunities visit WeichertFranchise.com.

Each Weichert® franchised office is independently owned and operated.